

## 11603 W 700 N, Farmland, IN 47340

Secretary/Treasurer/Registrar: Jim Jackson 765-425-4515

Email: americanredpolls@gmail.com

Effective 6/1/2024

	Type of Membership	Description	Everybody		Total
Membership Dues	Adult	Enclose Completed Application (One-time fee - good for 1st year)	\$50.00		
Membership Dues	Junior	Enclose Completed Application (One-time fee - good thru the age of 21)	\$25.00		
Member Service Fee	Adult	Required each year after 1 <sup>st</sup> year in order to register/transfer cattle, etc. Allows voting on issues and includes a 1-year subscription to the Red Poll Beef Journal. Fiscal year September 1 – August 31.	\$50.00		
Registrations	Quantity	Services	Non CHR	CHR*	Total
		Calves up to 12 Months of Age	\$35.00	\$20.00	
		Calves 12 months to 24 Months of Age	\$40.00	\$40.00	
		Calves over 24 Months of Age	\$50.00	\$50.00	
		Recording a Foreign Registered Animal	\$35.00	\$35.00	
		ET (Embryo Transfer) Registration (additional to registration fee)  *_CHR rates require enrollment into the CHR program each year. Rates are good for calves born during an enrollment year.	\$10.00	\$10.00	
Transfers	Quantity	Transfer Description	Everybody		Total
		Filed within 30 days of Sale	\$25.00		
		Filed between 30 and 90 days of Sale	\$28.00		
		Filed more than 90 days after Sale	\$35.0	00	
		Transferred on Entry (filed at the time of registration)  When transferring a cow calf pair, a registration fee as well as a transfer fee is paid on the calf in addition to the transfer fee on the cow.	\$25.0	00	
Corrections	Quantity	Description	Everyb	nady	Total
Corrections	Quunuy	Correction of Certificate (if issued less than 6 months)	\$10.00		101111
		Correction of Certificate (if issued more than 6 months)	\$25.00		
		Duplicate Certificate	\$5.00		
Performance	Quantity	Description	Non CHR	CHR*	Total
		Complete Herd Inventory Enrollment – for every cow, each year	N/A	\$5.00	
		Entering of Birth, Weaning, and Yearling Weights	N/A	No charge	
		Issuing of preprinted Birth, Weaning, and Yearling Worksheet	N/A	No charge	
		Herd EPD Reports	N/A	No Charge	
		Issuing of Dam and Sire Production Certificates	N/A	No Charge	
Other Charges	Quantity	Description	Everybody		Total
		5 Generation Pedigree Tabulation	\$15.00		
		1 Year Subscription of the RPBJ (include subscription form)	\$25.00		
DNA Testing	Test	DNA Test Description	Everybody		Total
	Basic DNA	DNA Profile and Parentage	\$17.00		
		Contact ARPA for Testing Supplies			
		that payment is due prior to the office performing required paperworl		TOTAL	
Please enclose a check payable to American Red Poll Association. If you wish to pay by credit card, please provide your card information belo					
Date	М	ember# Name or Ranch			
Address:					

Address City: State: Zip Code: Country: Email: Credit Card Information (Completing information below authorizes ARPA to charge for the amount listed above + an additional 3.63% of the Total Fee + \$0.15 these additional amounts are what ARPA is charged to process a credit card charge) Card Holder Name: Card Number Exp Date: Security Code: Zip Code: Type (circle one): Mastercard Visa Amex Discover Signature: Date: